Bluefield Col. (0-1) -vs- Elon (2-1,0-0 CAA)
11/14/21 at Schar Center, Elon, NC

Date: 11/14/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: di;]%g :Pg’! 638 Bluefield Col. 30 42 72
Site: Schar Center, Elon, NC Elon 41 48 89
Referees: Anthony Eades, Dwayne Gladden, Leslie Jones
Bluefield Col. 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Jenkins,Jermiah * 24 8-15 4-8 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 2 20
11 Littlejohn,Rob * 21 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 6
15 Carroll,Volante * 17 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 2 0 2
23 Stitt,Omega * 14 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 2
14  Shields,Brandon * 19 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
03 Bullock,Christian 13 6-7 1-1 3-5 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 1 16
00 Cantu,Landyn 12 1-3 1-3 4-5 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 7
05 McLellan,Sage 9 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
04  Senatus,Wilcliff 27 2-8 0-1 0-0 4-6 10 4 0 0 0 2 4
30 Dunn,Trent 24 0-7 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 1 3
22 Huff,Joshua 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 De La Rosa,Dylan 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
10 Jones,Trey 1 0-6 0-3 1-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-69 11-28 11-18 12-24 36 14 9 6 2 8 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-35 34.29 % 5-13 38.46 % 1-2 50.00 %
Second Half 13-34 38.24 % 6-15 40.00 % 10-16  62.50 %
Total 25-69 36.2 % 11-28 39.3 % 11-18 61.1 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 42 Largest Lead: 0 O
Elon 89
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Ervin,Zac * 32 9-20 6-13 5-5 3-5 8 1 2 0 0 0 29
12 Burford,Darius * 33 6-15 0-4 6-6 2-10 12 2 6 2 1 0 18
21 Graham,Michael * 28 5-8 0-0 1-2 5-6 11 1 2 1 1 0 11
05 Watson,Torrence * 19 3-5 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 4 1 1 0 0 9
00  Mclntosh,Hunter * 32 3-8 2-6 0-0 0-5 5 3 3 1 0 0 8
25 Woods,Hunter 24 4-6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 5 3 0 1 10
04  Sherry,Sam 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 4
10 Wooten,Kris 15 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Noord,RJ 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
03 Mendys,Charlie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Daugherty,Ben 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24  Clark,Reece 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-66 11-32 16-17 12-34 46 19 21 10 2 1 89
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31 45.16 % 6-15 40.00 % 7-8 87.50 %
Second Half 17-35 48.57 % 5-17 29.41 % 9-9 100.00 %
Total 31-66 47.0% 11-32 34.4% 16-17 94.1 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6

Second Chance Points: 11  Scores Tied: O times(s)
Bench Points: 14

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 5



VISITORS: Bluefield Col.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elon

MISS JUMPER by STITT,OMEGA

MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,VOLANTE

MISS LAYUP by STITT,OMEGA(in the paint)

STEAL by STITT,OMEGA

MISS JUMPER by STITT,OMEGA
REBOUND OFF by SHIELDS,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ROB
ASSIST by SHIELDS,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,VOLANTE
MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,VOLANTE

REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,VOLANTE
MISS 3PTR by SHIELDS,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,JERMIAH

TURNOVER by STITT,OMEGA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARROLL,VOLANTE

SUB IN by SENATUS,WILCLIFF

GOOD LAYUP by STITT,OMEGA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STITT,OMEGA

GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,JERMIAH
REBOUND DEF by SENATUS,WILCLIFF

SUB OUT by SHIELDS,BRANDON

SUB IN by DUNN,TRENT

MISS JUMPER by SENATUS,WILCLIFF

REBOUND OFF by LITTLEJOHN,ROB

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,JERMIAH

19:40

19:24
19:17
19:04

18:51

18:32
18:21
18:21
18:16
18:06

17:49

17:44

17:36

17:22

17:11

0-2

0-5

3-5

3-7

3-9

7-9

H2

HS5

H2

H 4

H6

H 4

H2

REBOUND DEF by BURFORD,DARIUS
MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,MICHAEL
GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURFORD,DARIUS
GOOD 3PTR by ERVIN,ZAC
ASSIST by BURFORD,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by ERVIN,ZAC
TURNOVER by MCINTOSH,HUNTER

MISS JUMPER by WATSON, TORRENCE
REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BURFORD,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by BURFORD,DARIUS

GOOD LAYUP by BURFORD,DARIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by ERVIN,ZAC
GOOD JUMPER by GRAHAM,MICHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by ERVIN,ZAC

FOUL by WATSON,TORRENCE
TURNOVER by WATSON,TORRENCE

SUB OUT by WATSON,TORRENCE
SUB OUT by ERVIN,ZAC

SUB OUT by GRAHAM,MICHAEL
SUB IN by SHERRY,SAM

SUB IN by WOOTEN,KRIS
SUB IN by WOODS,HUNTER

MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,KRIS

FOUL by BURFORD,DARIUS

MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,HUNTER

FOUL by SHERRY,SAM

FOUL by WOOTEN,KRIS



-- REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,HUNTER

13:40 MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,KRIS
REBOUND DEF by DUNN,TRENT --
MISS 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ROB 13:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BURFORD,DARIUS
13:12 TURNOVER by BURFORD,DARIUS
STEAL by LITTLEJOHN,ROB 13:12
MISS JUMPER by DUNN,TRENT 13:03
-- REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,HUNTER
12:59 MISS LAYUP by BURFORD,DARIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JERMIAH --
MISS JUMPER by DUNN,TRENT 12:51
-- REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,HUNTER
FOUL by SENATUS,WILCLIFF 12:45
12:45 SUB OUT by BURFORD,DARIUS
12:45 SUB IN by ERVIN,ZAC
SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,ROB 12:45
SUB IN by MCLELLAN,SAGE 12:45

12:44 7-11 H4 GOOD JUMPER by MCINTOSH,HUNTER
- ASSIST by SHERRY,SAM
MISS LAYUP by DUNN,TRENT(in the paint) 12:22
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:01 7-14 H7 GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,HUNTER
- ASSIST by MCINTOSH,HUNTER
MISS LAYUP by STITT,OMEGA(in the paint) 11:47
- REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,HUNTER
11:31 MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,ZAC
- REBOUND OFF by SHERRY,SAM
11:27 7-16 H9 GOOD LAYUP by SHERRY,SAM(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,JERMIAH 11:07 9-16 H7
10:53 9-18 H9 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,HUNTER(in the paint)
- ASSIST by MCINTOSH,HUNTER

10:30 FOUL by SHERRY,SAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:30
10:30 SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,HUNTER
10:30 SUB OUT by SHERRY,SAM
10:30 SUB IN by NOORD,RJ
10:30 SUB IN by GRAHAM,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by SENATUS,WILCLIFF 10:30
SUB OUT by STITT,OMEGA 10:30
SUB IN by SHIELDS,BRANDON 10:30
SUB IN by CARROLL,VOLANTE 10:30
MISS FT by DUNN,TRENT 10:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DUNN,TRENT 10:30 10-18 H S8
10:02 10-21 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,HUNTER
-- ASSIST by NOORD,RJ
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,JERMIAH 09:36 13-21 HS8
09:18 MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,ZAC
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,MICHAEL
FOUL by CARROLL,VOLANTE 09:12
09:12 SUB OUT by WOOTEN,KRIS
09:12 SUB IN by BURFORD,DARIUS
SUB OUT by MCLELLAN,SAGE 09:12
SUB IN by LITTLEJOHN,ROB 09:12
08:58 13-24 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by ERVIN,ZAC
-- ASSIST by WOODS,HUNTER
08:43 FOUL by WOODS,HUNTER
08:43 SUB OUT by NOORD,RJ
08:43 SUB IN by MCINTOSH,HUNTER
MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,VOLANTE(in the paint) 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,MICHAEL



MISS 3PTR by SHIELDS,BRANDON

BLOCK by CARROLL,VOLANTE
REBOUND DEF by DUNN,TRENT
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,JERMIAH
ASSIST by DUNN,TRENT

MISS LAYUP by DUNN,TRENT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CARROLL,VOLANTE
GOOD LAYUP by CARROLL,VOLANTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUNN,TRENT

GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,JERMIAH(fastbreak)
FOUL by SHIELDS,BRANDON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHIELDS,BRANDON
SUB IN by SENATUS,WILCLIFF

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JERMIAH
MISS JUMPER by DUNN,TRENT

BLOCK by CARROLL,VOLANTE
REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,VOLANTE
MISS 3PTR by DUNN,TRENT
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DUNN,TRENT

SUB IN by BULLOCK,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,CHRISTIAN
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,JERMIAH
ASSIST by BULLOCK,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by LITTLEJOHN,ROB
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARROLL,VOLANTE
SUB IN by SHIELDS,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by SENATUS,WILCLIFF(in the paint)

FOUL by SHIELDS,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by LITTLEJOHN,ROB(in the paint)

STEAL by BULLOCK,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
FOUL by SENATUS,WILCLIFF

SUB OUT by SENATUS,WILCLIFF

13-26

16-26

16-29

18-29

21-29

21-30

24-31
24-32
24-33

24-35

24-36

26-36

26-37

H13

H 10

H 13

H11

H8

H9

H7
H8
H9

H11

H12

H 10

H11

GOOD JUMPER by BURFORD,DARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ERVIN,ZAC
MISS LAYUP by ERVIN,ZAC(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ERVIN,ZAC
ASSIST by BURFORD,DARIUS

MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,ZAC

SUB OUT by WOODS,HUNTER
SUB IN by WATSON,TORRENCE

GOOD FT by GRAHAM,MICHAEL
MISS FT by GRAHAM,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by BURFORD,DARIUS
MISS LAYUP by BURFORD,DARIUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,ZAC

SUB OUT by ERVIN,ZAC
SUB IN by WOODS,HUNTER

GOOD FT by BURFORD,DARIUS
GOOD FT by BURFORD,DARIUS
GOOD FT by BURFORD,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,TORRENCE
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON, TORRENCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURFORD,DARIUS

GOOD FT by WATSON,TORRENCE

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by WOODS,HUNTER

GOOD FT by BURFORD,DARIUS



SUB OUT by SHIELDS,BRANDON
SUB IN by CARROLL,VOLANTE
SUB IN by STITT,OMEGA

GOOD JUMPER by BULLOCK,CHRISTIAN

ASSIST by JENKINS,JERMIAH

TURNOVER by BULLOCK,CHRISTIAN

STEAL by JENKINS,JERMIAH

MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,JERMIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ROB

REBOUND DEF by STITT,OMEGA
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,JERMIAH

02:22
02:22
02:22
02:22
02:03

01:52
01:41
01:41
01:34
01:29
01:29
01:24

00:54

00:40
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:10

26-38 H 12 GOOD FT by BURFORD,DARIUS

28-38

H 10

28-41 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH,HUNTER

00:00 30-41 H11

ASSIST by WATSON,TORRENCE

STEAL by WOODS,HUNTER

MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BURFORD,DARIUS
TURNOVER by BURFORD,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by BURFORD,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,HUNTER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BURFORD,DARIUS

SUB IN by WOOTEN,KRIS

MISS JUMPER by MCINTOSH,HUNTER(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bluefield Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elon
20:00 SUB OUT by WOOTEN,KRIS
20:00 SUB OUT by WOODS,HUNTER
20:00 SUB IN by BURFORD,DARIUS
20:00 SUB IN by ERVIN,ZAC
SUB OUT by BULLOCK,CHRISTIAN 20:00
SUB IN by SHIELDS,BRANDON 20:00
19:49 TURNOVER by GRAHAM,MICHAEL
STEAL by JENKINS,JERMIAH 19:49
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,JERMIAH((fastbreak) 19:44 32-41 HO9
19:22 32-44 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ERVIN,ZAC
-- ASSIST by MCINTOSH,HUNTER
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,JERMIAH(in the paint) 19:05
- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,MICHAEL
18:56 32-47 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH,HUNTER
-- ASSIST by BURFORD,DARIUS
TURNOVER by TEAM 18:22
18:08 32-50 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,TORRENCE
== ASSIST by BURFORD,DARIUS
TURNOVER by STITT,OMEGA 17:54
SUB OUT by CARROLL,VOLANTE 17:54
SUB IN by SENATUS,WILCLIFF 17:54
17:35 MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,ROB -
17:31 FOUL by BURFORD,DARIUS
SUB OUT by STITT,OMEGA 17:31
SUB IN by BULLOCK,CHRISTIAN 17:31
MISS LAYUP by SENATUS,WILCLIFF(in the paint) 17:16
- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,MICHAEL
17:06 32-52 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BURFORD,DARIUS(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:59
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,JERMIAH(in the paint) 16:34



REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,JERMIAH
REBOUND OFF by SENATUS,WILCLIFF

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,JERMIAH

FOUL by JENKINS,JERMIAH
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JERMIAH
SUB IN by MCLELLAN,SAGE

GOOD 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ROB
ASSIST by BULLOCK,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by SENATUS,WILCLIFF
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MCLELLAN,SAGE
ASSIST by SHIELDS,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by SHIELDS,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by SENATUS,WILCLIFF

SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,ROB
SUB IN by DUNN,TRENT

MISS FT by BULLOCK,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BULLOCK,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by SENATUS,WILCLIFF
MISS JUMPER by MCLELLAN,SAGE

REBOUND DEF by SENATUS,WILCLIFF
GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BULLOCK,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by SHIELDS,BRANDON
SUB IN by CARROLL,VOLANTE

GOOD 3PTR by MCLELLAN,SAGE
ASSIST by BULLOCK,CHRISTIAN
FOUL by MCLELLAN,SAGE

MISS FT by BULLOCK,CHRISTIAN

32-54

32-55
35-55

35-57

35-58
37-58

37-60

38-60

40-60

41-60

41-62

44-62

44-63

44-64

H 22

H 23
H 20

H 22

H 23
H21

H 23

H 22

H 20

H 19

H21

H 18

H 19

H 20

FOUL by GRAHAM,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,MICHAEL
SUB IN by SHERRY,SAM

REBOUND DEF by BURFORD,DARIUS

GOOD LAYUP by BURFORD,DARIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD FT by BURFORD,DARIUS (fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by ERVIN,ZAC(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURFORD,DARIUS

SUB OUT by SHERRY,SAM
SUB IN by WOODS,HUNTER
GOOD FT by ERVIN,ZAC

GOOD JUMPER by BURFORD,DARIUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by WOODS,HUNTER

FOUL by ERVIN,ZAC

SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,HUNTER
SUB IN by WOOTEN,KRIS

FOUL by WOODS,HUNTER

FOUL by WATSON,TORRENCE

MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,KRIS

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,TORRENCE
MISS 3PTR by WOODS,HUNTER

FOUL by WATSON,TORRENCE
SUB OUT by WATSON,TORRENCE
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,HUNTER

GOOD JUMPER by ERVIN,ZAC
ASSIST by WOODS,HUNTER

GOOD FT by ERVIN,ZAC

SUB OUT by BURFORD,DARIUS
SUB IN by GRAHAM,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by ERVIN,ZAC

FOUL by WOODS,HUNTER



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BULLOCK,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCLELLAN,SAGE
SUB IN by CANTU,LANDYN
GOOD FT by DUNN,TRENT
GOOD FT by DUNN,TRENT

STEAL by DUNN,TRENT
GOOD 3PTR by BULLOCK,CHRISTIAN

STEAL by SENATUS,WILCLIFF

GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

SUB OUT by CARROLL,VOLANTE
SUB IN by HUFF,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by SENATUS,WILCLIFF
GOOD 3PTR by CANTU,LANDYN
ASSIST by DUNN,TRENT

MISS JUMPER by BULLOCK,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by SENATUS,WILCLIFF(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BULLOCK,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by DE LA ROSA,DYLAN
FOUL by CANTU,LANDYN

REBOUND DEF by CANTU,LANDYN
FOUL by DUNN,TRENT
TURNOVER by DUNN,TRENT

MISS LAYUP by DUNN,TRENT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SENATUS,WILCLIFF
GOOD LAYUP by SENATUS,WILCLIFF(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DE LA ROSA,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by CANTU,LANDYN

FOUL by DE LA ROSA,DYLAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

45-64 H 19
45-66 H 21
47-66 H 19
47-68 H 21

48-68 H 20
49-68 H 19

52-68 H 16

54-68 H 14

57-68 H 11

57-70 H 13

57-73 H 16

59-73 H 14

59-75 H 16

GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,HUNTER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GRAHAM,MICHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by WOODS,HUNTER
FOUL by MCINTOSH,HUNTER

TURNOVER by WOODS,HUNTER

TURNOVER by WOODS,HUNTER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by WOODS,HUNTER
SUB IN by BURFORD,DARIUS

MISS JUMPER by BURFORD,DARIUS
REBOUND OFF by BURFORD,DARIUS
MISS LAYUP by BURFORD,DARIUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,HUNTER
REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,MICHAEL
GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURFORD,DARIUS
MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,HUNTER

BLOCK by GRAHAM,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,HUNTER
SUB IN by WATSON,TORRENCE

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,TORRENCE
REBOUND OFF by ERVIN,ZAC
MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,ZAC

GOOD 3PTR by ERVIN,ZAC
ASSIST by GRAHAM,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,ZAC

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,TORRENCE
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,TORRENCE(in the paint)



07:03 59-76 H 17 GOOD FT by WATSON,TORRENCE

06:47 FOUL by WATSON,TORRENCE
GOOD FT by JONES,TREY 06:47 60-76 H 16
MISS FT by JONES,TREY 06:47
SUB OUT by DUNN,TRENT 06:47
SUB IN by JONES, TREY 06:47
06:47 SUB OUT by WATSON, TORRENCE
06:47 SUB IN by WOODS,HUNTER
SUB OUT by JONES,TREY 06:47
SUB IN by DUNN,TRENT 06:47
SUB OUT by DUNN,TRENT 06:47
SUB IN by JONES, TREY 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,MICHAEL
06:27 60-78 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by GRAHAM,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ERVIN,ZAC

MISS JUMPER by JONES,TREY(in the paint) 06:15
= REBOUND DEF by ERVIN,ZAC
FOUL by JONES,TREY 06:14
06:14 SUB OUT by WOOTEN,KRIS
06:14 SUB IN by MCINTOSH,HUNTER
SUB OUT by DUNN,TRENT 06:14
SUB IN by JONES, TREY 06:14

06:14 60-79 H 19 GOOD FT by ERVIN,ZAC
06:14 60-80 H 20 GOOD FT by ERVIN,ZAC

SUB OUT by JONES, TREY 06:14
SUB IN by DUNN,TRENT 06:14
MISS LAYUP by DE LA ROSA,DYLAN(in the paint) 05:55
- REBOUND DEF by BURFORD,DARIUS
05:47 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by DE LA ROSA,DYLAN -
MISS LAYUP by JONES,TREY(in the paint) 05:38
05:38 BLOCK by BURFORD,DARIUS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,TREY 05:25
REBOUND OFF by CANTU,LANDYN --

05:24 FOUL by MCINTOSH,HUNTER
GOOD FT by CANTU,LANDYN 05:24 61-80 H 19
GOOD FT by CANTU,LANDYN 05:24 62-80 H 18

05:10 62-83 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by ERVIN,ZAC
-- ASSIST by GRAHAM,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by HUFF,JOSHUA(fastbreak) 05:03 65-83 H 18
ASSIST by CANTU,LANDYN --
04:36 MISS 3PTR by BURFORD,DARIUS
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,MICHAEL
04:16 MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,ZAC
REBOUND DEF by SENATUS,WILCLIFF --
MISS 3PTR by SENATUS,WILCLIFF 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BURFORD,DARIUS
03:53 65-85 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BURFORD,DARIUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WOODS,HUNTER

03:32 FOUL by MCINTOSH,HUNTER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:32
03:32 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,MICHAEL
03:32 SUB IN by SHERRY,SAM
MISS FT by JONES,TREY 03:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JONES,TREY 03:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,TREY 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BURFORD,DARIUS
03:04 MISS 3PTR by BURFORD,DARIUS
-- REBOUND OFF by ERVIN,ZAC



REBOUND DEF by SENATUS,WILCLIFF
MISS LAYUP by JONES,TREY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SENATUS,WILCLIFF

GOOD LAYUP by SENATUS,WILCLIFF(in the paint)

FOUL by SENATUS,WILCLIFF

SUB OUT by HUFF,JOSHUA
SUB IN by MCLELLAN,SAGE

MISS 3PTR by JONES,TREY

REBOUND DEF by MCLELLAN,SAGE
MISS 3PTR by CANTU,LANDYN

GOOD 3PTR by DE LA ROSA,DYLAN

SUB OUT by MCLELLAN,SAGE
SUB IN by HUFF,JOSHUA

STEAL by SENATUS,WILCLIFF

MISS LAYUP by SENATUS,WILCLIFF(in the paint)

MISS FT by CANTU,LANDYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CANTU,LANDYN
GOOD FT by CANTU,LANDYN

02:59

02:52

02:46
02:40 67-85 H 18
02:21
02:20
02:20 67-86 H 19
02:20 67-87 H 20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:01

01:53

01:47
01:24 67-89 H 22
01:15 70-89 H 19
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
00:52
00:52
00:47
00:26
00:26
00:06
00:06
00:06 71-89 H 18
00:06 72-89 H17

MISS LAYUP by ERVIN,ZAC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ERVIN,ZAC
MISS LAYUP by ERVIN,ZAC(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BURFORD,DARIUS
REBOUND OFF by SHERRY,SAM

GOOD FT by SHERRY,SAM
GOOD FT by SHERRY,SAM

SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,HUNTER
SUB IN by NOORD,RJ

REBOUND DEF by ERVIN,ZAC
MISS LAYUP by ERVIN,ZAC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NOORD,RJ
GOOD JUMPER by ERVIN,ZAC(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BURFORD,DARIUS
SUB OUT by ERVIN,ZAC

SUB OUT by WOODS,HUNTER
SUB IN by MENDYS,CHARLIE
SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,BEN
SUB IN by CLARK,REECE

TURNOVER by DAUGHERTY,BEN

REBOUND DEF by NOORD,RJ
FOUL by NOORD,RJ
TURNOVER by NOORD,RJ
FOUL by MENDYS,CHARLIE



